
 

August 2018 Page 1 of 2 

c9b_awardnotice_en 

 

SUPPLIES CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

Supply of Medical Equipment for the Secondary Healthcare Premises - Relaunch 

SIHHAT/2018/SUP/INT/10-BIS 

Ankara – Turkey / TR 

 

1. Type of procedure 

International Open 

2. Publication reference and date of the contract notice 

22.02.2019, SIHHAT/2018/SUP/INT/10-BIS 

3. Lot number and lot title 

Lot 1: High Level Ventilator – Neonatal 

Lot 2: Transport Ventilator 

Lot 4: Haemodialysis Device 

4. Contract number and value 

Lot 1: SIHHAT/2018/SUP/INT/10-BIS-01; 2.519.700,00 EUR. 

Lot 2: SIHHAT/2018/SUP/INT/10-BIS-02; 909.480,00 EUR. 

Lot 4: SIHHAT/2018/SUP/INT/10-BIS-03; 1.148.400,00 EUR. 

5. Date of award of the contract 

Lot 1: 03.07.2019. 

Lot 2: 05.08.2019 

Lot 4: 23.07.2019 

6. Number of tenders received 

Lot 1: 2 

Lot 2: 4 

Lot 4: 4 

 



 

August 2018 Page 2 of 2 

c9b_awardnotice_en 

7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer 

Lot 1: Acendis Satış ve Servis Ltd. Şti. With its  office at Küçükbakkalköy Mah. Cem Sk. No:4 

34750 Ataşehir-İstanbul/TURKEY 

Lot 2: Okuman Medikal Sistemler A.Ş. with its office at Zübeyde Hanım Mah. Kazım Karabekir 

Cad. Koyunlu Han. No:95/95 06060 Altındağ İskitler/Ankara/TURKEY 

Lot 4: Fresenius Medikal Hizmetler A.Ş. with its office at Rüzgarlıbahçe mah. Cumhuriyet Cad. 

Hasoğlu Plaza No:39 Kat:7 Beykoz, Kavacık-İstanbul/TURKEY 

8. Duration of contract 

Lot 1: 120 calendar days 

Lot 2: 120 calendar days 

Lot 4: 90 calendar days 

9. Contracting authority  

Republic of Turkey Ministry of Health, Directorate General of Public Health, Ankara - Turkey 

10.  Legal basis 

Regulation (EU) No 236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2014 laying 

down common rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's instruments for financing 

external action and Instrument for Pre-Accession Assistance (IPA-II) budget item 27 for Grant 

Contract IPA/2016/378-641 under FRIT. 


